Page8 Friday, October 31, 2014 The Observer/Enterprise

ASASRSASARRSARANSISN

CITTIPITTITIITITTIFFTITTITIPTITTFTIFIFTTITIPTITF P T T ITI I TP T VTP T 77T P77 777 77777

BLACKWELL SCHOOL NEWS

AR AR R A RNARRNNN™

/7777777777277777777777777777F7IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIILIIII7I777ZIZIZ27777777777729 [J 2013 4.70 0.05 4.50 20.30
e — 2014 0.50 2.50 2.85 10.40

3rd Quarter County Rainfall Totale

July

August

September Total/Year

Dee & Dessie Kendall 8 Edith Area

bby & Jeffie Roberts » Valley View Area

5.36
0.13

Fran Sonne

2.10
1.22

3.31
4.33

24.10
11.96

nberg * 3 miles E of Bronte

4.40
0.95

0.53
4.20

6.20
2.95

Sheffler = 7 Mile Hill

18.89
18.12

1.04
6.25

4.02
5.97

Charles & Dorris Sonnenberg * Bronte Area

2013
2014

4.22
1.39

0.59
4.70

4.71
4.21

18.52
19.88

Wayne & Melinda McCutchen ¢ 3 miles N of Bronte

2013
2014

5.02
2.18

0.75
2.72

4.22
2.88

17.34
19.53

Wellborn Ranch ¢ 12 miles W of Robert Lee

2013
2014

3.60

0.15

3.50

17.75
9.30

ASU Presentation! Stacy Sepulveda, an admissions counselor from Angelo State University, recently
visited with seniors at Blackwell High School. Stacy provided the students with information concerning
the admission process, scholarship opportunities, campus living, and various academic programs and
services provided by ASU. The students were also provided with informational handouts.

Doc’s Drugstore serves the
residents of Goke County
and the surrounding areas!

ALL ORDERS ARE

DELIVERED DAILY.

All your pharmacy needs
delivered to you, including
* Over the Counter
Medications
e Vitamins * Diapers °

Herbals and More!

Breakfast
Monday, November 3 1
Apple or cherry strudel & |
cheese stick or cereal w/toast,
juice, milk
Tuesday, November 4
Scrambled eggs & biscuits
w/jelly or cereal w/toast, juice,
milk
Wednesday, November 5

Scavenger Hunt! The Blackwell FCCLA held a Scavenger Hunt
recently for Mrs. Kenney. Christy Kenney is a local Blackwell
resident battling cancer. The annual Fish Fry held by the Blackwell

Cinnamon roll & bacon or \wlunteer Fire Department on opening day of gun season (deer) will
cereal w/toast, juice, milk benefit Mrs. Kenney this year. The event will be held at the Fire
Thursday, November 6 Station on Saturday evening beginning at 5 pm.

Chear Heaven Calon ¢ Gifte

Donna Hall « Family Hair Care
121 N. Main ¢ Bronte * 450-7720

Breakfast burrito or cereal
Woleomes

Transterring
medication 1s

EASIER

w/toast, juice, milk
Lunch
Monday, November 3
BBQ on bun, coleslaw, pinto
beans, baby carrots w/ranch,
orange smiles, milk
Tuesday, November 4
Ultimate taco salad, salsa,
seasoned corn, snowball salad,
milk
Wednesday, November 5
Pizza sticks, spaghetti sauce,
garden salad, baby carrots,
ranch, apple slices, brownie
cookies, milk
Thursday, November 6
Hornet chicken bowl, gravy,
apple-pineapple d’lite, roll, milk
Friday, November 7
Hamburger or cheeseburger,
oven fries, garden salad, fresh
veggie cup, mixed fruit, milk

than you think!
Just give us a call and
let us do all the work!

Kassia Kay Fillman

Offoring Cute, Colors, Naile & Pedieures!

November 1-15
FREE Haireut
with Color or Highlights

Toll-Free:
844.383.DRUG
Fax: 325.643.3811




