WELL SCHOOL



ASU Presentation! Stacy Sepulveda, an admissions counselor from Angelo State University, recently visited with seniors at Blackwell High School. Stacy provided the students with information concerning the admission process, scholarship opportunities, campus living, and various academic programs and services provided by ASU. The students were also provided with informational handouts.

School



Breakfast

Monday, November 3

Apple or cherry strudel & cheese stick or cereal w/toast, juice, milk

Tuesday, November 4

Scrambled eggs & biscuits w/jelly or cereal w/toast, juice,

Wednesday, November 5 Cinnamon roll & bacon or

cereal w/toast, juice, milk Thursday, November 6 Pancake on stick & yogurt or

cereal w/toast, juice, milk

Friday, November 7 Breakfast burrito or cereal w/toast, juice, milk

<u>Lunch</u>

Monday, November 3

BBQ on bun, coleslaw, pinto beans, baby carrots w/ranch, orange smiles, milk

Tuesday, November 4

Ultimate taco salad, salsa, seasoned corn, snowball salad,

Wednesday, November 5

Pizza sticks, spaghetti sauce, garden salad, baby carrots, ranch, apple slices, brownie cookies, milk

Thursday, November 6

Hornet chicken bowl, gravy, apple-pineapple d'lite, roll, milk

Friday, November 7

Hamburger or cheeseburger, oven fries, garden salad, fresh veggie cup, mixed fruit, milk



Scavenger Hunt! The Blackwell FCCLA held a Scavenger Hunt recently for Mrs. Kenney. Christy Kenney is a local Blackwell resident battling cancer. The annual Fish Fry held by the Blackwell Volunteer Fire Department on opening day of gun season (deer) will benefit Mrs. Kenney this year. The event will be held at the Fire Station on Saturday evening beginning at 5 pm.

Shear Heaven Salon & Gifts

Donna Hall • Family Hair Care 121 N. Main • Bronte • 450-7720

Welcomes

Kassia Kay Fillman

Offering Cuts, Colors, Nails & Pedicures!

November 1-15 FREE Haircut with Color or Highlights

3rd Quarter County Rainfall Totals				
	July	August	September	Total/Year
Dee & Dessie Kendall 8 Edith Area				
2013 2014	4.70 0.50	$0.05 \\ 2.50$	4.50 2.85	20.30 10.40
Bobby & Jeffie Roberts • Valley View Area				
2013 2014	5.36 0.13	2.10 1.22	3.31 4.33	24.10 11.96
Fran Sonnenberg • 3 miles E of Bronte				
2013 2014	4.40 0.95	0.53 4.20	6.20 2.95	18.89 18.12
Paul Sheffler • 7 Mile Hill				
2013 2014	6.12 2.59	1.04 6.25	4.02 5.97	20.20 24.04
Charles & Dorris Sonnenberg • Bronte Area				
2013 2014	4.22 1.39	0.59 4.70	4.71 4.21	18.52 19.88
Wayne & Melinda McCutchen • 3 miles N of Bronte				
2013 2014	5.02 2.18	0.75 2.72	4.22 2.88	17.34 19.53
Wellborn Ranch • 12 miles W of Robert Lee				
2013 2014	3.60 0.70	0.15 1.70	3.50 2.10	17.75 9.30



Doc's Drugstore serves the residents of Coke County and the surrounding areas!

ALL ORDERS ARE DELIVERED DAILY.

All your pharmacy needs delivered to you, including

- Over the Counter **Medications**
- Vitamins Diapers Herbals and More!

Transferring medication is **EASIER**

than you think! Just give us a call and let us do all the work!

Doc's to comes to

Toll-Free: 844.383.DRUG

Fax: 325.643.3811